

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 1 & SORELLA SECTION 5
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 MARCH 7, 2023
 2025-0032 & 2025-0040 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		8) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		9) CLEARWATER UTILITIES, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SORELLA SECTION 1 WATER ITEMS									
1	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2156	\$39.00	\$84,084.00	\$30.00	\$64,680.00	\$41.00	\$88,396.00
2	8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	179	\$53.00	\$9,487.00	\$42.00	\$7,518.00	\$46.00	\$8,234.00
3	12" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	11	\$268.00	\$2,948.00	\$163.00	\$1,793.00	\$159.00	\$1,749.00
4	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$5,825.00	\$29,125.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,074.00	\$25,370.00
5	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$335.00	\$1,340.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$505.00	\$2,020.00
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 12" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$505.00	\$505.00
7	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2346	\$0.10	\$234.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.10	\$234.60
SORELLA SECTION 1 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$127,793.60	\$91,691.00	\$126,508.60		
SORELLA SECTION 5 WATER ITEMS									
1	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3151	\$39.00	\$122,889.00	\$30.00	\$94,530.00	\$41.00	\$129,191.00
2	8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA, C-900, DR 14, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	94	\$57.00	\$5,358.00	\$122.00	\$11,468.00	\$45.00	\$4,230.00
3	8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA, C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	734	\$68.00	\$49,912.00	\$64.00	\$46,976.00	\$46.00	\$33,764.00
4	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$5,675.00	\$56,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,074.00	\$50,740.00
5	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE CONNECTED TO EXISTING 12" X 6" TEE, INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$5,525.00	\$22,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,885.00	\$19,540.00
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$505.00	\$2,020.00
7	PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$139.00	\$417.00
8	2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$455.00	\$1,365.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3979	\$0.10	\$397.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.10	\$397.90
SORELLA SECTION 5 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$262,431.90	\$201,474.00	\$241,664.90		

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 1 & SORELLA SECTION 5
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 MARCH 7, 2023
 2025-0032 & 2025-0040 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		8) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		9) CLEARWATER UTILITIES, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SORELLA SECTION 1 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS									
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0 - 8 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1920	\$31.00	\$59,520.00	\$40.00	\$76,800.00	\$46.00	\$88,320.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8 - 12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	398	\$33.00	\$13,134.00	\$45.00	\$17,910.00	\$49.00	\$19,502.00
3	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12 - 16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	268	\$34.00	\$9,112.00	\$50.00	\$13,400.00	\$50.00	\$13,400.00
4	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	21	\$2,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$79,800.00	\$2,177.00	\$45,717.00
5	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	16	\$190.00	\$3,040.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$116.00	\$1,856.00
6	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURES AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	30	\$1,225.00	\$36,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,586.00	\$47,580.00
7	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURES AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$2,725.00	\$13,625.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,630.00	\$18,150.00
8	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 8" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURE, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$3,425.00	\$10,275.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$5,424.00	\$16,272.00
9	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP CONNECTION, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$395.00	\$1,185.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$658.00	\$1,974.00
10	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18" SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,064.00	\$3,192.00
11	CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, INCLUDES CORING OF MANHOLE, CONNECTORS AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,325.00	\$2,650.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,364.00	\$2,728.00
12	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3224	\$0.10	\$322.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.10	\$322.40
SORELLA SECTION 1 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$208,113.40		\$260,810.00		\$259,013.40
SORELLA SECTION 5 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS									
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0 - 8 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	398	\$32.00	\$12,736.00	\$40.00	\$15,920.00	\$46.00	\$18,308.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8 - 12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2066	\$32.00	\$66,112.00	\$45.00	\$92,970.00	\$49.00	\$101,234.00
3	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12 - 16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2511	\$34.00	\$85,374.00	\$50.00	\$125,550.00	\$50.00	\$125,550.00
4	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 16 - 20 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	466	\$46.00	\$21,436.00	\$55.00	\$25,630.00	\$52.00	\$24,232.00
5	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	37	\$2,725.00	\$100,825.00	\$3,800.00	\$140,600.00	\$2,177.00	\$80,549.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 1 & SORELLA SECTION 5
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 MARCH 7, 2023
 2025-0032 & 2025-0040 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		8) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		9) CLEARWATER UTILITIES, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
6	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	168	\$190.00	\$31,920.00	\$200.00	\$33,600.00	\$116.00	\$19,488.00
7	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURES AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	54	\$1,325.00	\$71,550.00	\$1,400.00	\$75,600.00	\$1,586.00	\$85,644.00
8	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURES AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	24	\$3,050.00	\$73,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,630.00	\$87,120.00
9	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 8" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURE, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,424.00	\$5,424.00
10	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP CONNECTION, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$395.00	\$790.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$658.00	\$1,316.00
11	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18" SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$1,064.00	\$6,384.00
12	CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, INCLUDES CORING OF MANHOLE, CONNECTORS AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,325.00	\$2,650.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,364.00	\$2,728.00
13	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7755	\$0.10	\$775.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.10	\$775.50
SOURELLA SECTION 5 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$483,318.50		\$576,670.00		\$558,752.50
SOURELLA SECTION 1 STORM SEWER ITEMS									
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2343	\$77.00	\$180,411.00	\$79.00	\$185,097.00	\$74.00	\$173,382.00
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	193	\$106.00	\$20,458.00	\$98.00	\$18,914.00	\$89.00	\$17,177.00
3	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	24	\$1,075.00	\$25,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,607.00	\$38,568.00
4	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	24	\$2,125.00	\$51,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$45,600.00	\$1,237.00	\$29,688.00
5	TYPE "E" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE INLET, (ALL SIDES OPEN), INCLUDES ADJUSTMENT TO FINAL GRADE AS NECESSARY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,824.00	\$5,648.00
6	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE WITH TYPE "E" INLET TOP (ALL SIDES OPEN) FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,075.00	\$3,075.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,489.00	\$3,489.00
7	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	25	\$2,520.00	\$63,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,002.00	\$75,050.00
8	DRAINAGE SWALES, "V" BOTTOM, 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, DEPTH VARIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2183	\$2.85	\$6,221.55	\$1.00	\$2,183.00	\$3.55	\$7,749.65

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 1 & SORELLA SECTION 5
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 MARCH 7, 2023
 2025-0032 & 2025-0040 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		8) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		9) CLEARWATER UTILITIES, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9	CONNECT PROPOSED 24" RCP STORM SEWER TO EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE, INCLUDES BREAKING INTO MANHOLE, GROUTING, AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,515.00	\$3,030.00
10	CONNECT PROPOSED 24" RCP STORM SEWER TO EXISTING 24" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRICK PLUG, CONCRETE COLLAR, PUMPING AS NECESSARY, GROUTING, AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$505.00	\$1,010.00
11	CONNECT PROPOSED 30" RCP STORM SEWER TO EXISTING 30" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRICK PLUG, CONCRETE COLLAR, PUMPING AS NECESSARY, GROUTING, AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$505.00	\$505.00
12	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2536	\$0.10	\$253.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.10	\$253.60
SORELLA SECTION 1 STORM SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$357,869.15	\$350,394.00			\$355,550.25
SORELLA SECTION 5 STORM SEWER ITEMS									
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3207	\$77.00	\$246,939.00	\$79.00	\$253,353.00	\$74.00	\$237,318.00
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	876	\$103.00	\$90,228.00	\$98.00	\$85,848.00	\$89.00	\$77,964.00
3	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	854	\$141.00	\$120,414.00	\$143.00	\$122,122.00	\$123.00	\$105,042.00
4	42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	161	\$188.00	\$30,268.00	\$193.00	\$31,073.00	\$164.00	\$26,404.00
5	48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	567	\$222.00	\$125,874.00	\$229.00	\$129,843.00	\$193.00	\$109,431.00
6	5' X 4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	205	\$455.00	\$93,275.00	\$468.00	\$95,940.00	\$403.00	\$82,615.00
7	66" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED METAL PIPE, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, BENDS, ADAPTERS, AND CONNECTORS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	106	\$285.00	\$30,210.00	\$202.00	\$21,412.00	\$160.00	\$16,960.00
8	24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	708	\$59.00	\$41,772.00	\$46.00	\$32,568.00	\$48.00	\$33,984.00
9	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	44	\$2,550.00	\$112,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$110,000.00	\$3,002.00	\$132,088.00
10	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$44,200.00	\$5,904.00	\$76,752.00
11	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE WITH TYPE "E" INLET TOP (ALL SIDES OPEN) FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,740.00	\$2,740.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00
12	TYPE "E" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE INLET, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENT TO FINAL GRADE AS NECESSARY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,073.00	\$8,146.00
13	PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX FOR STORM SEWER, INCLUDING TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, ALL DEPTHS & SIZES, INCLUDING FINAL RIM ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$16,875.00	\$16,875.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,711.00	\$8,711.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 1 & SORELLA SECTION 5
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 MARCH 7, 2023
 2025-0032 & 2025-0040 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		8) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		9) CLEARWATER UTILITIES, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
14	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET (TYPE "C") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	55	\$1,085.00	\$59,675.00	\$1,100.00	\$60,500.00	\$1,615.00	\$88,825.00
15	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET (TYPE "C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	55	\$2,150.00	\$118,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$88,000.00	\$1,237.00	\$68,035.00
16	STAGE I - STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET (TYPE "C-1"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,425.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,615.00	\$3,230.00
17	STAGE II - STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET (TYPE "C-1"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,440.00	\$4,880.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,793.00	\$3,586.00
18	STAGE I – STANDARD 15' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET (TYPE "C-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,864.00	\$3,728.00
19	STAGE II – STANDARD 15' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET (TYPE "C-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,740.00	\$5,480.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,374.00	\$4,748.00
20	TIMBER BENT, INSTALLED PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,111.00	\$1,111.00
21	18-INCH THICK RIP RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	147	\$99.00	\$14,553.00	\$90.00	\$13,230.00	\$88.00	\$12,936.00
22	ROCK FILTER DAM (TYPE 3), INCLUDES CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$758.00	\$758.00
23	DRAINAGE SWALES, "V" BOTTOM, 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, DEPTH VARIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1403	\$2.85	\$3,998.55	\$1.00	\$1,403.00	\$3.55	\$4,980.65
24	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6684	\$0.10	\$668.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.10	\$668.40
SORELLA SECTION 5 STORM SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$1,182,899.95		\$1,128,492.00		\$1,111,626.05
SORELLA SECTION 1 & SECTION 5 WSD MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	FURNISH PERFORMANCE, PAYMENT AND MAINTENANCE BONDS PER CONTRACT, DOCUMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$48,878.16	\$48,878.16	\$30,805.00	\$30,805.00
2	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
3	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
4	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
5	EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
6	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, INCLUDES WATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.01	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00
8	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 1 & SORELLA SECTION 5
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 MARCH 7, 2023
 2025-0032 & 2025-0040 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		8) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		9) CLEARWATER UTILITIES, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9	EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
10	EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
11	EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
12	DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES, ALL LINES SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
13	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
14	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
15	EXTRA 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
16	ADJUST EXISTING GATE VALVE TO FINISHED GRADE AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
17	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	UTILITY SPOILS WITHIN SORELLA SECTION 1 (ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3,090 CUBIC YARDS), TO BE USED ON-SITE, STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$13,431.00	\$13,431.00
19	UTILITY SPOILS WITHIN SORELLA SECTION 5 (ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 8,055 CUBIC YARDS), TO BE USED ON-SITE, STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,150.00	\$10,150.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,438.00	\$13,438.00
20	STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SORELLA SECTION 1 & SECTION 5 WSD MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$62,410.00		\$76,788.16		\$77,784.00
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SECTION 1 WATER ITEMS					\$127,793.60		\$91,691.00		\$126,508.60
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SECTION 5 WATER ITEMS					\$262,431.90		\$201,474.00		\$241,664.90
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SECTION 1 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$208,113.40		\$260,810.00		\$259,013.40
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SECTION 5 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$483,318.50		\$576,670.00		\$558,752.50
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SECTION 1 STORM SEWER ITEMS					\$357,869.15		\$350,394.00		\$355,550.25
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SECTION 5 STORM SEWER ITEMS					\$1,182,899.95		\$1,128,492.00		\$1,111,626.05
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SECTION 1 & SECTION 5 WSD MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$62,410.00		\$76,788.16		\$77,784.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$2,684,836.50		\$2,686,319.16		\$2,730,899.70

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 1 & SORELLA SECTION 5
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 MARCH 7, 2023
 2025-0032 & 2025-0040 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	10) TEXASITE, LLC		11) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SORELLA SECTION 1 WATER ITEMS							
1	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2156	\$46.00	\$99,176.00	\$43.00	\$92,708.00
2	8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	179	\$47.00	\$8,413.00	\$43.00	\$7,697.00
3	12" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	11	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$167.00	\$1,837.00
4	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,378.00	\$26,890.00
5	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$939.00	\$3,756.00
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 12" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,177.00	\$1,177.00
7	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2346	\$1.00	\$2,346.00	\$0.30	\$703.80
SORELLA SECTION 1 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$144,935.00		\$134,768.80
SORELLA SECTION 5 WATER ITEMS							
1	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3151	\$40.00	\$126,040.00	\$39.00	\$122,889.00
2	8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA, C-900, DR 14, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	94	\$135.00	\$12,690.00	\$126.00	\$11,844.00
3	8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA, C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	734	\$70.00	\$51,380.00	\$66.00	\$48,444.00
4	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$6,200.00	\$62,000.00	\$5,421.00	\$54,210.00
5	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE CONNECTED TO EXISTING 12" X 6" TEE, INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00	\$5,130.00	\$20,520.00
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$939.00	\$3,756.00
7	PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$266.00	\$798.00
8	2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,347.00	\$4,041.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3979	\$1.00	\$3,979.00	\$0.30	\$1,193.70
SORELLA SECTION 5 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$285,689.00		\$267,695.70

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 1 & SORELLA SECTION 5
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 MARCH 7, 2023
 2025-0032 & 2025-0040 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	10) TEXASITE, LLC		11) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SORELLA SECTION 1 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS							
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0 - 8 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1920	\$38.00	\$72,960.00	\$40.60	\$77,952.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8 - 12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	398	\$40.00	\$15,920.00	\$43.60	\$17,352.80
3	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12 - 16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	268	\$42.00	\$11,256.00	\$50.50	\$13,534.00
4	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	21	\$2,700.00	\$56,700.00	\$2,559.00	\$53,739.00
5	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$184.00	\$2,944.00
6	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURES AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	30	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,619.00	\$48,570.00
7	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURES AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00	\$2,810.00	\$14,050.00
8	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 8" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURE, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$4,428.00	\$13,284.00
9	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP CONNECTION, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
10	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18" SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$2,418.00	\$7,254.00
11	CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, INCLUDES CORING OF MANHOLE, CONNECTORS AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$2,401.00	\$4,802.00
12	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3224	\$1.00	\$3,224.00	\$0.30	\$967.20
SORELLA SECTION 1 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$240,760.00		\$256,549.00
SORELLA SECTION 5 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS							
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0 - 8 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	398	\$38.00	\$15,124.00	\$42.00	\$16,716.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8 - 12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2066	\$40.00	\$82,640.00	\$45.00	\$92,970.00
3	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12 - 16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2511	\$43.00	\$107,973.00	\$51.80	\$130,069.80
4	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 16 - 20 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	466	\$44.00	\$20,504.00	\$70.00	\$32,620.00
5	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	37	\$2,600.00	\$96,200.00	\$2,589.00	\$95,793.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 1 & SORELLA SECTION 5
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 MARCH 7, 2023
 2025-0032 & 2025-0040 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	10) TEXASITE, LLC		11) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
6	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	168	\$200.00	\$33,600.00	\$184.00	\$30,912.00
7	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURES AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	54	\$1,500.00	\$81,000.00	\$1,683.00	\$90,882.00
8	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURES AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	24	\$3,100.00	\$74,400.00	\$4,290.00	\$102,960.00
9	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 8" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURE, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,014.00	\$6,014.00
10	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP CONNECTION, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
11	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18" SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,418.00	\$14,508.00
12	CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, INCLUDES CORING OF MANHOLE, CONNECTORS AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$2,401.00	\$4,802.00
13	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7755	\$1.00	\$7,755.00	\$0.30	\$2,326.50
SORELLA SECTION 5 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$532,196.00		\$621,973.30
SORELLA SECTION 1 STORM SEWER ITEMS							
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2343	\$77.00	\$180,411.00	\$77.60	\$181,816.80
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	193	\$107.00	\$20,651.00	\$102.00	\$19,686.00
3	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	24	\$1,100.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,512.00	\$36,288.00
4	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	24	\$1,600.00	\$38,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$43,200.00
5	TYPE "E" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE INLET, (ALL SIDES OPEN), INCLUDES ADJUSTMENT TO FINAL GRADE AS NECESSARY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,835.00	\$5,670.00
6	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE WITH TYPE "E" INLET TOP (ALL SIDES OPEN) FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,292.00	\$3,292.00
7	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	25	\$3,200.00	\$80,000.00	\$2,912.00	\$72,800.00
8	DRAINAGE SWALES, "V" BOTTOM, 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, DEPTH VARIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2183	\$6.00	\$13,098.00	\$2.60	\$5,675.80

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 1 & SORELLA SECTION 5
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 MARCH 7, 2023
 2025-0032 & 2025-0040 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	10) TEXASITE, LLC		11) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9	CONNECT PROPOSED 24" RCP STORM SEWER TO EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE, INCLUDES BREAKING INTO MANHOLE, GROUTING, AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$290.00	\$580.00
10	CONNECT PROPOSED 24" RCP STORM SEWER TO EXISTING 24" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRICK PLUG, CONCRETE COLLAR, PUMPING AS NECESSARY, GROUTING, AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$290.00	\$580.00
11	CONNECT PROPOSED 30" RCP STORM SEWER TO EXISTING 30" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRICK PLUG, CONCRETE COLLAR, PUMPING AS NECESSARY, GROUTING, AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$395.00	\$395.00
12	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2536	\$1.00	\$2,536.00	\$0.30	\$760.80
SORELLA SECTION 1 STORM SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$373,196.00	\$370,744.40	
SORELLA SECTION 5 STORM SEWER ITEMS							
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3207	\$77.00	\$246,939.00	\$77.60	\$248,863.20
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	876	\$98.00	\$85,848.00	\$99.00	\$86,724.00
3	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	854	\$138.00	\$117,852.00	\$138.00	\$117,852.00
4	42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	161	\$190.00	\$30,590.00	\$190.00	\$30,590.00
5	48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	567	\$220.00	\$124,740.00	\$226.00	\$128,142.00
6	5' X 4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	205	\$468.00	\$95,940.00	\$495.00	\$101,475.00
7	66" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED METAL PIPE, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, BENDS, ADAPTERS, AND CONNECTORS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	106	\$257.00	\$27,242.00	\$230.00	\$24,380.00
8	24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	708	\$50.00	\$35,400.00	\$47.00	\$33,276.00
9	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	44	\$3,100.00	\$136,400.00	\$3,107.00	\$136,708.00
10	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$3,700.00	\$48,100.00	\$7,569.00	\$98,397.00
11	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE WITH TYPE "E" INLET TOP (ALL SIDES OPEN) FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,939.00	\$2,939.00
12	TYPE "E" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE INLET, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENT TO FINAL GRADE AS NECESSARY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00
13	PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX FOR STORM SEWER, INCLUDING TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, ALL DEPTHS & SIZES, INCLUDING FINAL RIM ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,851.00	\$15,851.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 1 & SORELLA SECTION 5
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 MARCH 7, 2023
 2025-0032 & 2025-0040 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	10) TEXASITE, LLC		11) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
14	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET (TYPE "C") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	55	\$1,300.00	\$71,500.00	\$1,512.00	\$83,160.00
15	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET (TYPE "C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	55	\$1,600.00	\$88,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$99,000.00
16	STAGE I - STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET (TYPE "C-1"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,866.00	\$3,732.00
17	STAGE II - STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET (TYPE "C-1"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,010.00	\$4,020.00
18	STAGE I – STANDARD 15' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET (TYPE "C-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00
19	STAGE II – STANDARD 15' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET (TYPE "C-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,221.00	\$4,442.00
20	TIMBER BENT, INSTALLED PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,014.00	\$4,014.00
21	18-INCH THICK RIP RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	147	\$100.00	\$14,700.00	\$95.00	\$13,965.00
22	ROCK FILTER DAM (TYPE 3), INCLUDES CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00
23	DRAINAGE SWALES, "V" BOTTOM, 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, DEPTH VARIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1403	\$6.00	\$8,418.00	\$2.60	\$3,647.80
24	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6684	\$1.00	\$6,684.00	\$0.30	\$2,005.20
SORELLA SECTION 5 STORM SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$1,180,253.00		\$1,256,948.20
SORELLA SECTION 1 & SECTION 5 WSD MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS							
1	FURNISH PERFORMANCE, PAYMENT AND MAINTENANCE BONDS PER CONTRACT, DOCUMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$38,720.00	\$38,720.00
2	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.15	\$215.00
3	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.85	\$185.00
4	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
5	EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
6	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, INCLUDES WATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.01	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00
8	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$22.00	\$220.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SORELLA SECTION 1 & SORELLA SECTION 5
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 558
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 MARCH 7, 2023
 2025-0032 & 2025-0040 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	10) TEXASITE, LLC		11) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9	EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
10	EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
11	EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
12	DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES, ALL LINES SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
13	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
14	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
15	EXTRA 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
16	ADJUST EXISTING GATE VALVE TO FINISHED GRADE AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
17	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,581.00	\$1,581.00
18	UTILITY SPOILS WITHIN SORELLA SECTION 1 (ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3,090 CUBIC YARDS), TO BE USED ON-SITE, STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,312.00	\$5,312.00
19	UTILITY SPOILS WITHIN SORELLA SECTION 5 (ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 8,055 CUBIC YARDS), TO BE USED ON-SITE, STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,797.00	\$16,797.00
20	STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,449.00	\$1,449.00
SORELLA SECTION 1 & SECTION 5 WSD MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$98,610.00		\$81,289.00
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>							
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SECTION 1 WATER ITEMS					\$144,935.00		\$134,768.80
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SECTION 5 WATER ITEMS					\$285,689.00		\$267,695.70
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SECTION 1 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$240,760.00		\$256,549.00
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SECTION 5 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$532,196.00		\$621,973.30
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SECTION 1 STORM SEWER ITEMS					\$373,196.00		\$370,744.40
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SECTION 5 STORM SEWER ITEMS					\$1,180,253.00		\$1,256,948.20
SUBTOTAL SORELLA SECTION 1 & SECTION 5 WSD MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$98,610.00		\$81,289.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$2,855,639.00		\$2,989,968.40